[hnedancer | Don’t Wanna Wait

32 Count 4 Wall High Beginner Level Dance.

Choreographed by: Val Saari (CAN) Apr 2024
www.linedancefoundation.com Choreographed to: | Don't Wanna Wait by David Guetta & OneRepublic

www.kingshilldanceholidays.com. Intro: 32 Counts. Start at approx 16 secs.

www.linedancerweb.com

SEC1
1-2
34
5-6
7-8

SEC 2
1-2
3-4
5-8
7-8

SEC 3
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

SEC 4
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Remember to Vote for your favourite dances in the Linedancer Charts.

STEP POINT X4

Step RF forward, Point LF side left
Step LF forward, Point RF side right
Step RF forward, Point LF side left
Step LF forward, Point RF side right

ROCK, TOE-STRUT 2, WALK BACK X 3 %: TURN, HITCH
Rock RF forward, Recover LF

%2 turn R touch R toe forward, Drop R heel (6:00)

Step LF back % R, Step back RF (9:00)

Step LF back, Hitch RF

STEP-LOCK-STEP, TAP, STEP-LOCK-STEP, TAP
Step RF Forward diagonally right, Lock LF behind R
Step RF forward, Tap LF behind R

Step LF forward diagonally left, Lock RF behind L
Step LF forward, Tap RF behind L

MODIFIED K-STEP

Step RF to right side, Touch LF beside RF

Step LF diagonally back, Touch RF beside LF
Step RF diagonally back, Touch LF beside RF
Step LF diagonally forward, Touch RF beside LF

Linedance Foundation, Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA.
Email: scripts@linedancerweb.com www.linedancefoundation.com www.linedancer-radio.com

kingshilldanceholidays.com crystalbootawards.com


mailto:scripts@linedancerweb.com
http://www.linedancefoundation.com/
http://www.linedancer-radio.com/
http://kingshilldanceholidays.com/
http://crystalbootawards.com/
http://www.linedancerweb.com/
http://www.linedancerweb.com/
http://www.kingshilldanceholidays.com/

